Marchwood Airedales MW

Handling Fee per show

$ 85.00
$ 90.00
$ 95.00
$ 100.00
$ 90.00
$ 100.00
$ 25.00
$ 150.00
$ 175.00
$ 200.00
$ 350.00

PRICE LIST

Class dogs

Specials

Benched

Benched Ringside (Dog brought to & from shows)

Ringside Handling Class Dogs (Dog brought to & from shows)
Ringside Handling Specials (Dog brought to & from shows)
per Hour Preparation Fee for Ringside Dogs at Shows
Supported Specialty

Specialty

Ringside Handling Specialties (Dog brought to & from Show)
Handling w/ Flying

Special Rates may apply for additional Classes & Sweepstakes

Westminster, Montgomery, Grayslake, Great Western, Eukanuba and National Specialty — Rates upon request

CANCELLATION OR WITHDRAWAL SUBJECT TO FULL CHARGE - includes handling fee, entry fee, transportation

Retainer:

Board and Care per day:

Supplemental Assistance:

Bonus Schedule:

Airport Pickup or Return:

Vet Pick up:
Travel expense:

Breeding Fees:

Grooming Fee:

$ 500.00

12.00
16.00
18.00
20.00

B BB

$ 500.00
$ 350.00
$ 250.00
$ 100.00
$ 50.00
$ 150.00
$ 125.00
$ 100.00
$ 75.00

$ 75.00
$ 150.00

$ 25.00
Pro-rated

$ 75.00

$ 45.00

upon arrival of dog

Small dogs - 5 to 20 Ibs.

Medium dogs - 20 to 35 Ibs.

Large dogs - 35 to 80 Ibs.

Ex Large dogs - 80 Ibs. plus

Special food, supplements, oil etc. - a nominal fee added

Training, conditioning & grooming - rates upon request

Best in Show

Best in National Specialty

Best in Specialty

Best of Opposite Sex in Specialty
Award of Merit Specialty

Group 18t

Group 2

Group 3

Group 4th

Greenville, SC / trip
Atlanta, GA / trip

Plus expense each way
Fees for all travel expense for all shows

Fee will be charged for each bitch bred to your stud dog
per season (2 Natural Breeding)

per Hour

All rates subject to change without notification
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Marchwood Airedales MW

Handling Agreement

We will care for, prepare and present your dog in the ring to its best advantage. Proper methods of sanitation will
be observed and daily diet and exercise provided. We do not accept responsibility for injury, escape, theft, iliness, death
or loss from any other cause. We reserve the right to determine if the services of a licensed veterinarian are required. All
veterinary fees will be the responsibility of the owner.

All cash prizes will be kept by the handler. All other trophies and prizes are the property of the owner and may be
picked up at the kennel or will be shipped periodically COD.

Dogs will be shown by Jeanne Johnson. In the event of a show time conflict a qualified person will be retained to
present your dog. Owner accepts responsibility for confirming points with AKC and further agrees not to hold handler
responsible for any disagreement with AKC on such points as recorded with them.

All charges incurred for care, handling, boarding, transportation etc. will be presented monthly. Payment is due
upon receipt. All retainers will be credited to the final bill. Bills not paid within 30 days will be assessed 1 1/2% monthly
interest (18% APR). No dogs will be released until bill is paid in full.

Accumulated unpaid bills greater than 90 days will result in a transfer of AKC ownership to Jeanne Johnson. Said
dog will be sold for balance due at Handler’s discretion.

All entries will be made through an entry service and charged directly to the owner’s credit card. Jeanne will
make all entries at her discretion. If for any reason you do not want your dog entered on a particular weekend, Jeanne
must be notified 3 to 4 weeks in advance of the closing date of the show.

Visa or MasterCard # Exp. date

| have read the above contract and fully understand and agree to abide by the conditions set forth herewith.

Owner’s Signature: Date

Handler's Signature: Date

DOGS INFORMATION

Breed: Variety: Sex:
AKCH#: Registered Name: Call Name:

Breeder Birth Date:

Sire:

Dam:

Owner(s) Name(s):

Address: City & State:
Telephone: Cell: Fax: E-mail:
Previous Show Record: pts.: Majors:

Current shot record:

Worming record: Heartworm:
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