Marchwood Airedales



PRICE LIST

Handling Fee per show	\$ 85.00 \$ 90.00 \$ 95.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 90.00	Class dogs Specials Benched Benched Ringside (Dog brought to & from shows) Ringside Handling Class Dogs (Dog brought to & from shows)
	\$ 100.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 150.00	Ringside Handling Specials (Dog brought to & from shows) per Hour Preparation Fee for Ringside Dogs at Shows Supported Specialty
	\$ 175.00 \$ 200.00 \$ 350.00	Specialty Ringside Handling Specialties (Dog brought to & from Show) Handling w/ Flying

<u>Special Rates may apply for additional Classes & Sweepstakes</u>
Westminster, Montgomery, Grayslake, Great Western, Eukanuba and National Specialty – *Rates upon request*

<u>CANCELLATION OR WITHDRAWAL SUBJECT TO FULL CHARGE</u> - includes handling fee, entry fee, transportation

Retainer:	\$ 500.00	upon arrival of dog	
Board and Care per day:	\$ 12.00 \$ 16.00 \$ 18.00 \$ 20.00	Small dogs - 5 to 20 lbs. Medium dogs - 20 to 35 lbs. Large dogs - 35 to 80 lbs. Ex Large dogs - 80 lbs. plus Special food, supplements, oil etc a nominal fee added	
Supplemental Assistance:		Training, conditioning & grooming - rates upon request	
Bonus Schedule:	\$ 500.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 250.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 125.00 \$ 100.00 \$ 75.00	Best in Show Best in National Specialty Best in Specialty Best of Opposite Sex in Specialty Award of Merit Specialty Group 1st Group 2nd Group 3rd Group 4th	
Airport Pickup or Return:	\$ 75.00 \$ 150.00	Greenville, SC / trip Atlanta, GA / trip	
Vet Pick up:	\$ 25.00	Plus expense each way	
Travel expense:	Pro-rated	Fees for <u>all</u> travel expense for <u>all</u> shows	
Breeding Fees:	\$ 75.00	Fee will be charged for each bitch bred to your stud dog per season (2 Natural Breeding)	
Grooming Fee:	\$ 45.00	<i>per</i> Hour	

All rates subject to change without notification

Marchwood Airedales



Handling Agreement

We will care for, prepare and present your dog in the ring to its best advantage. Proper methods of sanitation will be observed and daily diet and exercise provided. We do not accept responsibility for injury, escape, theft, illness, death or loss from any other cause. We reserve the right to determine if the services of a licensed veterinarian are required. All veterinary fees will be the responsibility of the owner.

All cash prizes will be kept by the handler. All other trophies and prizes are the property of the owner and may be picked up at the kennel or will be shipped periodically COD.

Dogs will be shown by Jeanne Johnson. In the event of a show time conflict a qualified person will be retained to present your dog. Owner accepts responsibility for confirming points with AKC and further agrees not to hold handler responsible for any disagreement with AKC on such points as recorded with them.

All charges incurred for care, handling, boarding, transportation etc. will be presented monthly. Payment is due upon receipt. All retainers will be credited to the final bill. Bills not paid within 30 days will be assessed 1 1/2% monthly interest (18% APR). No dogs will be released until bill is paid in full.

Accumulated unpaid bills greater than 90 days will result in a transfer of AKC ownership to Jeanne Johnson. Said dog will be sold for balance due at Handler's discretion.

All entries will be made through an entry service and charged directly to the owner's credit card. Jeanne will make all entries at her discretion. If for any reason you do not want your dog entered on a particular weekend, Jeanne must be notified 3 to 4 weeks in advance of the closing date of the show.

Visa or MasterCard #			Exp. date					
I have read the al	oove contract and fully unders	stand and agree to abide	by the conditions set forth	herewith.				
Owner's Signature:			Date					
Handler's Signature:			Date					
DOGS INFORMATION								
Breed:		Variety:		Sex:				
AKC#:	Registered Name:		Call Name:					
Breeder		Birth Date:						
Sire:								
	City & State:							
Telephone:	Cell:	Fax:	E-mail:					
Previous Show Record:		pts.:	Majors:					
Current shot record:								
Worming record:	Heart	worm:						